GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	C.E.O.LOGISTICS, LLC Buyer Note: SUPPLIER DID NOT SUBMIT PRICING FOR ANY ITEMS	Vendor Name	Group <u>Item</u> RPS Desc: Air Filter 35729 Whs #:	atio
55656 1	53135 1	55657 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price		Bid R
48.98	28.00		Discount Price		Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
48.98	28.00		Unit Price		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing (From: 11/09/2023 To: ers
Each	Each	Each) Services o: 10/12/2024
BLUE BIRD			Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		24
21500			Model		
			S/H Sub	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 1 of 30 92847

×

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	Group <u>Item</u> RPS Desc: Cabin Filter 35730 Whs #:	ric
53135 1	55656 1	Vendor Seq Number No		
43.96	18.45	Discount Price		Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Frc Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
43.96	18.45	Unit Price		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		nicle Oil Chang m: 11/09/2023
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Issue		ing Services To: 10/12/2024
	TRUFILTER MERV 13	Vendor Packaging Brand		
	BNX	Model		
		S/H Sub	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 2 of 30 92847

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	40218	Tabulationdor Pric
53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			
_	Seq			Bid Re
8.76	Discount Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
8.76	Unit Price			A. Bow
0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity			Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
:	Vendor Quantity			inging 23 To
Quart	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand			Services 5: 10/12/2024
	Brand			
	Model			
		300	Number of Units	קַ
	S/H Sub	300 Quart	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 3 of 30 92847

	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	39232	atio
-	53135 13135 1	55656 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			Bid R
83.16	3	7.56	Discount Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
93. To	5	7.56	Unit Price		, complete	Ve Fr
0.00		0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		The service and topping all fluids.	Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
н ach		Each	Vendor Unit of Ventsue Pacitissue		ng all fluids.	Services : 10/12/20
		PENNZOIL CONV	Vendor Unit of Vendor <u>Issue Packaging Brand</u>) (4		24
		10W-30	Model			
			S/H Sub	400 Each	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 4 of 30 92847

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38577	Tabulatio ndor Pric
53135 1	55656 1	Vendor Son Number N			<u>B</u> .
103.96	20.25	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
103.96	20.25	Unit Price			A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity			Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2/ ers
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Valssue Pac			Services 5: 10/12/2024
	AC-DELCO	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand			24
	PF-48	Model			
		S/H Sub	40 Each	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 5 of 30 92847

	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38579	Group Item RPS Desc:Lube Chassis	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			ij	
	_	Seq I				Sid Re
	.00	Discount Price				Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
	.00	Unit Price				A. Bow
	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
		Vendor Quantity				anging)23 To
	Each	Vendor Unit of Issue) Services o: 10/12/20
NO CHARGE		Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				es //2024
		Model				
			_	of Unit	Number	P
		S/H Sub	Each	of Units Bid Unit		11/08/2023 Page 6 of 30 92847

	GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38578	Group Item RPS Desc: Mobil 1 synthetic oil	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
	555 555 556 556 556 556 556 556 556 556	53135 1	Vendor S Number N			nthetic oil	Œ
9.20		1 8.76	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price				Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro
9.4	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	8.76	Unit Price			7.0000	A Row
0.00		0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20
Cuan		Quart	Vendor Unit of Ve				Services
PLATINUM FULL SYNTHETIC			Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				24
HETIC			Model				
				300	Number of Units		Pa 1
			S/H Sub	300 Quart	Number of Units Bid Unit	92847	11/08/2023 Page 7 of 30

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC 531	GO OIL DC 556	Vendor Name Vendor Numbe	Whs #:	34804 Mobil 1	Tabulatio indor Pric
53135 1	55656 1	r No			Bid
8.76	7.56	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fr c Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
8.76	7.56	Unit Price			A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity			Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
Quart	Quart	Vendor Unit of Ver Issue Pack			Services : 10/12/202
	PENNZOIL 10W-30	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand			.4
	CONV	Model			
		S/H Sub	100 Quart	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 8 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	42732	Tabulatio
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor S Number N		conventional	
1 10.19	3.96	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
10.19	3.96	Unit Price			A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity			Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
Quart	Quart				y Services o: 10/12/2024
PENNZOIL CONV		Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand			14
10W-30		Model			
		S/H Sub	100 Quart	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 9 of 30 92847

Wendor Prices by Item Group Item RPS Desc: Oil Mobil 1 Advanced 42733 Whs #:		Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5 Buyer: Laly	A. Bow	Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers	ng Services To: 10/12/2024	
XPS Desc: Oil Mobil 1 Ac	dvanced					
	Vendor S Number N	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	Unit Price	Vendor Discount Quantity	Vendor Vendor Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand	Model
WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	53135 1	1 5.56	5.56	0.00	Quart	

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	42734 Whs #:	Tabulatio
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	Dexos	Bid Re
11.61	6.36	Discount Price	É	Bid Request: 9426 Ver Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
11.61	6.36	Unit Price I		Vehic From 1. Bowers
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
Quart	Quart	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		Services : 10/12/2024
PENNZOIL platinum dexos		ng Brand		
5W-30	w	Model		
	÷	S/H Sub	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 11 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	42735	Group Item RPS Desc:Oil Mobil 1 Full Syn	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Number			ull Syn	
<u> </u>		Seq No				Bid R
9.26	6.36	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price				Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
9.26	6.36	Unit Price				A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
Quart	Quart	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				y Services o: 10/12/2024
PENNZOIL CONV		or ging Brand				
10W-30		Model				
		S/H Sub	100 Quart	of Units Bid Unit	ı	11/08/2023 Page 12 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	4	Group Item RPS Desc:Oil Mobil	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			RPS Desc:Oil Mobil 1 Premium Full Synthetic	Bid R
175.00	7.96	Discount Price			etic	Bid Request: 9426 Vet Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
175.00	7.96	Unit Price				A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
Quart	Quart	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				Services : 10/12/2024
		Model				
		S/H Sub	100 Quart	of Units Bid Unit	Number	11/08/2023 Page 13 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	34803 Including Mobil 1	Tabulatio
55656 1 175.00	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price		Mobil 1	Bid R
175.00	83.16	Discount Price			Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
175.00	83.16	Unit Price		e liew litter,	Vel Fro A. Bowers
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Including Mobil 1	Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
Each	Each MOBIL 1	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		and topping on all riulds	Services 5: 10/12/2024
		Model			
		S/H Sub	100 Each	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 14 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #: Inclu	42738	Group Item RPS Desc:Oil C	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1 155.00	53135 1 39.96	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	Including Mobil 1	Oil change services to MCPS vehicles to include new filter, complete lube service and topping off of all fluids	RPS Desc:Oil Change Conventional	Bid Re
00 155.00	39.96	Unit Price		to include new filter, co		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		omplete lube service a		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		ind topping off of all fluids		Services 10/12/2024
		Model				
		S/H Sub	100 Each	of Units Bid Unit	1	11/08/2023 Page 15 of 30

GO OIL DC	WER ACTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Group Item KPS Desc: Oil Change Advanced including Mobil 1 42739 Whs #:	atio Pric
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	e Advanced Includ	Bid
166.00	51.16	q Discount Price	ing Mobil 1	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
166.00	51.16	Unit Price		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20/ /ers
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		Services 5: 10/12/2024
		Model		
		S/H Sub	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 16 of 30 92847

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	42740	Group Item RPS Desc:Oil Ch	Tendor Fines by Item	Vandor Prices by Item	Bid Tabulation Report
53135 1 58.36	55656 1 24.00	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			RPS Desc:Oil Change Dexos Including Mobil 1	Buyer: La	Cycle: 5	Bid Request: 9426
58.36	24.00	Unit Price				Buyer: Laly A. Bowers	ı.	
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Ø	From: 11/09/2023 To:	Vehicle Oil Changing S
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand					o: 10/12/2024	Services
		Model						
		S/H Sub	100 Each	of Units Bid Unit	Number	92847	Page 17 of 30	11/08/2023

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Group Item RPS Desc:Oil Change Full Synthetic Including Mobil 1 42741 Whs #:	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656	53135 1	Vendor S Number N	e Full Synthetic I	8
55656 1 170.00	1 63.96	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	ncluding Mobil 1	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
170.00	63.96	Unit Price		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
Quart	Quart	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		Services 5: 10/12/2024
		Model		-
		S/H Sub	Number of Units Bid Unit	11/08/2023 Page 18 of 30 92847

Model

		Each	0.00	159.96	159.96	53135 1	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	WLR AUTOMOT
S/H Sub	Model	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand	Vendor Discount Quantity	Unit Price	Discount Price	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price		Vendor Name
20 Each								Whs #:
of Units Bid Unit	0.1							38687
Number	2				le	Belt Service - Doub	RPS Desc:Serpentine Belt Service - Double	Group Item
11/08/2023 Page 20 of 30		Services »: 10/12/2024	nicle Oil Changing m: 11/09/2023 To	A. Bow	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers	Bid F	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item	Bid Tabula Vendor P

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38686	Group Item RP	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
OUP INC				RPS Desc:Serpentine Belt Service - Single	Report by Item
53135 1	Vendor Seq Discous Number No Price			It Service -	
	Seq No			- Single	Bid Re
119.96	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price				Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
119.96	Unit Price				Vel Fro
0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
	Vendor Quantity				anging)23 To
Each	Vendor Unit of Issue				Services o: 10/12/2024
	Vendor Packaging				es /2024
	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				
	Model				
		40	of Un	Number	P
	S/H Sub	40 Each	of Units Bid Unit	- 1	11/08/2023 Page 21 of 30 92847

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38688	Group Item	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Iten
/E GROUP INC				RPS Desc:Serpentine Belt Service - Tripple	id Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			e Belt Service -	
	Seq No			Tripple	Bid R
199.96	Discount Price			9	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
199.96	Unit Price				Veh Fro A. Bowers
0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing \$ From: 11/09/2023 To: /ers
Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand) Services b: 10/12/2024
	Model				
н		20 Each	of Units Bid Unit	Number	11, Page
	S/H Sub	Each	3id Unit		11/08/2023 Page 22 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC		WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	35731		Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1		53135 1	Vendor Seq Number No		a Norman		
44.98		27 06	eq Discount o Price			Buyer: Laly A. Bowers	Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5
44.98	!	27.96	Unit Price			A. Bower	
0.00		0 00	Vendor Discount Quantity			6	Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20
Each	 	Fach	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				Services o: 10/12/2024
BLUE BIRD TIRE ROTATION W/OIL CHANGE							
ANGE			Model				
			S/H Sub	40 Each	Number of Units Bid Unit	92847	11/08/2023 Page 23 of 30

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Group Item RPS Desc: Wiper Blade Replacement 20 - 22 38575 Whs #:	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	de Replacement 20	Bid
34.98	16.76	Discount Price	- 22	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
34.98	16.76	Unit Price		Ve Fr
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		Services : 10/12/2024
DURALAST AERO		or ing Brand		
DLT20		Model	=	
			Number of Units Bid Unit	11, Page
		S/H Sub	3id Unit Each	11/08/2023 Page 24 of 30 92847

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Group Item RPS Desc:Wiper Blade Replacement 24 - 28 38576 Whs #:	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1	53135 1	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	de Replacement 24 -	Bid R
34.98	16.76	Discount Price	28	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Frc Buver: Lalv A. Bowers
34.98	16.76	Unit Price		A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand		Services : 10/12/2024
DURALAST AERO		or ging Brand		
DLT-24		Model		
			Number of Units	Pag
		S/H Sub	 B.	11/08/2023 Page 25 of 30 92847

•

GO OIL DC	WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	Vendor Name	Whs #:	38574	Group Item RPS Desc: Wiper Blade Replacement 16 - 19	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
55656 1	53135	Vendor S Number N			de Replacement '	<u>.</u>
1 34.98	53135 1 16.76	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price			16 - 19	Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5 Buyer: Laly
34.98	16.76	Unit Price				A. Bow
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity				Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/20 ers
Each	Each	Vendor Unit of Ver Issue Pack				Services 5: 10/12/2024
DURALAST AERO		Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand				.4
DLT-18		Model				
3			30	of Unit	Number	Pa
		S/H Sub	Each	of Units Bid Unit	Ţ,	11/08/2023 Page 26 of 30 92847

•

Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item	Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5 Buyer: Laly	A. Bow	Vehicle Oil Changing Services From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024 ers	Services : 10/12/2024		11/08/2023 Page 27 of 30 92847
Group Item RPS Desc:Light Bulb Replacement						Number of Units Bid Unit
Whs #:						40 Each
Vendor Name	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	Unit Price	Vendor Discount Quantity	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand	Model	S/H Sub
GO OIL DC	55656 1 9.26	9.26	0.00	Each		
Buyer Note: Supplier bid wrong line -PENNZOIL FULL SYNTHETIC 10W-30						
WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	53135 1 15.96	15.96	0.00	Each		

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item Group Item RPS Desc: Mobil 1 S 41081 Whs #:
53135 1 8.76	55656 1 7.56	Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	n Report Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5 es by Item Buyer: Laly RPS Desc:Mobil 1 Synthetic Oil - Extra Quarts
76 8.76	56 7.56	ount Unit	equest: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
76	6	nit ce	Vehi Fron wers
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity	Vehicle Oil Changing S From: 11/09/2023 To: ers
Quart	Quart PENNZOIL CONV	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand	Services : 10/12/2024
	10W-30	Model	
			11/08/2023 Page 28 of 30 92847 Number of Units Bid Unit 40 Quart
		S/H Sub	11/08/2023 ge 28 of 30 92847 er ts Bid Unit Quart

WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GO OIL DC	Vendor Name	38581 Whs #:		Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Prices by Item
9 INC 53135	55656	Vendor Number	Estimated usage \$5000	$ m RPS\ Desc.$ Discount from current consumer list price for services not listed herein	ort
35 1	56 1	Seq No	0	consumer	Bid Re
20.00	.10	Discount Price		list price for se	Bid Request: 9426 Vel Cycle: 5 Fro Buyer: Laly A. Bowers
20.00	.10	Unit Price		rvices not	Vel Fro
0.00	0.00	Vendor Discount Quantity		listed herein	nicle Oil Changi vm: 11/09/2023
Percen	Percen	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand			ng Services To: 10/12/2024
		Model			
			1 Percen	Number	11/ Page
	:	S/H Sub	Percen		11/08/2023 Page 29 of 30 92847

Bid Tabulation Dancet	n Danort	Bid Rec	Bid Request: 9426	Vehi	Vehicle Oil Changing Services	Services		11/08/2023
VI don Duit	on report	0	Cycle: 5	From	From: 11/09/2023 To: 1	10/12/2024		Page 30 of 30
Vendor Prices by Item	es by Item		Buyer: Laly A. Bowers	Bowers				92847
Group Item	${ m RPS\ Desc}$:Discount from current consumer list price for supplies not listed herein	m current consumer	list price for sup	plies not lis	ted herein			Number
40219	Estimated usage \$2000	sage \$2000						of Units Bid Unit
Whs #:								1 Percen
Vendor Name		Vendor Seq Discount Number No Price	Discount Price	Unit Price	Vendor Discount Quantity	Vendor Unit of Vendor Issue Packaging Brand	Model	S/H Sub
GO OIL DC		55656 1	14.98	14.98	0.00	Each		
Buyer Note: Supplier bid dollar amount not percent	oid dollar amount not							
WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC	GROUP INC	53135 1	20.00	20.00	0.00	Percen		

Sequence: Document Sequence Number within Suggested Aggregate

Bid Tabulation Report Vendor Summary

Bid Request: 9426 Cycle: 5 **Vehicle Oil Changing Services** From: 11/09/2023 To: 10/12/2024

Buyer: Laly A. Bowers

Page 1 of 1 11/08/2023

55657 Vendor Number C.E.O.LOGISTICS, LLC Name, Bid Address Vendor Vendor Contact Aggr No 0 **Prompt Payment Terms Vendor Bid Terms Payment Terms** Other Vendor Terms

2308 E 36TH ST

BALTIMORE, MD 21218-0000

HOWARD KEYEG JR

	Baltimore Metro Area vendor African American	African American	
55656	GO OIL DC		0
	5937 KEYSVILLE RD	BRANDON WARD	

Other Maryland vendor African American

KEYNAR, MD 21757-0000

Rep. Phone: (443) 605-4923

53135 Montgomery County vendor FREDERICK, MD 21703-0000 1313 ORCHARD WAY DBA THE LUBE CENTER WLR AUTOMOTIVE GROUP INC Rep. Phone: (301) 668-1440 Rep. 800 No: (301) 668-3420 Rep. Fax No: (301) 668-1443 MICHAEL ALLEN/CINDY BURDETTI 0

Total Vendors for Request: 3

Local Vendors: 3

Ethnic Minority Vendors: 2

Female Vendors: 0

Disabled Vendors: 0

Item	53135	55656	55657	BEST
34803 Oil Change Service	8,316.00	17,500.00	0.00	8,316.0
34804 Oil	876.00	756.00	0.00	756.0
35729 Air Filter	2,240.00	3,918.40	0.00	2,240.0
35730 Cabin Filter	1,758.40	738.00	0.00	738.0
35731 Tire Rotation	1,118.40	1,799.20	0.00	1,118.4
38574 Wiper Blade Replacement 16-	502.80	1,049.40	0.00	502.8
38575 Wiper Blade Replacement - 20	502.80	1,049.40	0.00	502.8
38576 Wiper Blade Replacement 24	502.80	1,049.40	0.00	502.8
38577 Fuel Filter	4,158.40	810.00	0.00	810.0
38578 Mobil 1 synthetic oil	2,628.00	2,778.00	0.00	2,628.0
38579 Lube Chassis	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
38581 Discount on Services	20.00	0.10	0.00	0.10
38686 Serpentine Belt Service - Singl	4,798.40	0.00	0.00	4,798.40
38687 Serpentine Belt Service - Dout	3,199.20	0.00	0.00	3,199.20
38688 Serpentine Belt Service - Tripp	3,999.20	0.00	0.00	3,999.20
39232 Mobil 1 oil change package	33,264.00	3,024.00	0.00	3,024.00
40218 Mobil 1 Oil	2,628.00	0.00	0.00	2,628.00
40219 Discount on supplies	20.00	14.98	0.00	14.98
10649 Light Bulb Replacement	638.40	370.40	0.00	370.40
41081 Mobil 1 synthetic oil - extra qua	350.40	302.40	0.00	302.40
12732 Oil Mobil 1 conventional	396.00	1,019.00	0.00	396.00
12733 Oil Mobil 1 Advanced	556.00	0.00	0.00	556.00
12734 Oil Mobil 1 Dexos	636.00	1,161.00	0.00	636.00
12735 Oil Mobil 1 Full Syn	636.00	926.00	0.00	636.00
2736 Oil Mobil 1 Premium Full Synth	796.00	17,500.00	0.00	796.00
2738 Oil Change Conventional Inclu	3,996.00	15,500.00	0.00	3,996.00
2739 Oil Change Advanced Including	5,116.00	16,600.00	0.00	5,116.00
2740 Oil Change Dexos Including M	5,836.00	2,400.00	0.00	2,400.00
2741 Oil Change Full Synthetic Inclu	6,396.00	17,000.00	0.00	6,396.00
2742 Oil Change Premium Full Synt	7,396.00	0.00	0.00	7,396.00
Best Aggr. Cost	103,281.20	107,265.68	0.00	64,775.48

WIR GOOIL CED